

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 457-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 5/5/2022 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 5/16/2022 Final action: 5/16/2022

Enactment date: 5/16/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/19/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to employ one or more

professional consultants to design and implement projects to support the transformation of City recreation centers into trauma-informed neighborhood resource and recreation centers; to develop and provide programs and activities for youth and their families to serve as tools to prevent violence, develop skills and knowledge to overcome challenges associated with trauma and toxic stress, and to create opportunities for youth and their families to live quality lives, for a period up to eighteen months, with one option to renew for a period up to eighteen months, exercisable by the Director of

Finance.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 457-2022-Prof Serv to develop and provide programs for youth and their families, toxic - Fin PIO

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
5/9/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	